
BOA REVIEW COVERSHEET

CASE: C15-2019-0045 BOA DATE: August 12, 2019

ADDRESS: 504 Sunny Ln COUNCIL DISTRICT: 9
OWNER: Ryan Diepenbrock AGENT: Colby Turner

ZONING: SF-3-NCCD-NP (South River City)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 64 * LESS N 151 SQ FT WOODLAWN ADDN

VARIANCE REQUEST: increase maximum impervious cover and fence height

SUMMARY: complete Single-Family residence

ISSUES: grade change; retaining wall issues

ZONING LAND USES
Site SF-3-NCCD-NP Single-Family
North L-V-NP Lake Commercial
South SF-3-NCCD-NP Single-Family
East SF-3-NCCD-NP Single-Family
West SF-3-NCCD-NP Single-Family

NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS:
Austin Independent School District
Austin Lost and Found Pets
Austin Neighborhoods Council
Greater South River City Combined Neighborhood Plan Contact Team
Hill Country Conservancy
Homeless Neighborhood Association
Neighborhood Empowerment Foundation
Preservation Austin
SEL Texas
Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group
South Central Coalition
South River City Citizens Assn.
Zoning Committee of South River City Citizens
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August 1, 2019

Colby Turner 
504 Sunny Ln 
Austin TX, 78704 

Property Description:  LOT 64 * LESS N 151 SQ FT WOODLAWN ADDN

Re: C15-2019-0045 

Dear Colby,
                                        
Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property, requesting 
that the Board of Adjustment consider a variance(s) from 

- Section 25-2-492 (Site Development Regulations) (D) to increase the maximum 
allowable Impervious Cover from 45% (required) to 59.5% (requested) for retaining 
wall;

- Section 25-2-899 (Fences as Accessory Uses) (E) (1) from 6 feet to 7 ft. 2 in. at North 
end and portions of Southeast and Southwest sides of property lines;

In order to complete a Single-Family residence in a “SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Single-Family Residence 
zoning district. (South River City Combined Neighborhood Plan)

Austin Energy does not oppose requested variances, provided all proposed and existing 
improvements are in compliance with AE clearance criteria requirements, the National Electric 
Safety Code and OSHA.  Any removal or relocation of existing electric facilities will be at 
owners/applicants expense.

Attached is a link to our Clearance and Safety Requirements. 
https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/utilities_criteria_manual?nodeId=S1AUENDECR_1.10.0CL
SARE

If you require further information or have any questions regarding the above comments, please 
contact our office. Thank you for contacting Austin Energy. 

Eben Kellogg, Property Agent 
Austin Energy
Public Involvement | Real Estate Services
2500 Montopolis Drive
Austin, TX 78741
(512) 322-6050 

I-2/2

https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/utilities_criteria_manual?nodeId=S1AUENDECR_1.10.0CLSARE
https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/utilities_criteria_manual?nodeId=S1AUENDECR_1.10.0CLSARE


RIVERSIDE

ACADEMY

SUNNY

HI
LL

SI
DE

NEW
NING

BIC
KLE

R

AL
AM

ED
A

LE GRANDE

BONNIEVIEW

NEW
NIN

G

NE
W

NI
NG

±
SUBJECT TRACT

!

! !

!

!! PENDING CASE

ZONING BOUNDARY

1 " = 200 '

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.

NOTIFICATIONS
CASE#: C15-2019-0045

504 SUNNY LANE
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Development Services Department

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

If more space is required, please
complete Section  as needed.

For Office Use Only

Section 1: Applicant Statement
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Additional Space (continued)
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The Colby Company
1108 Shuberg St
Austin TX 78721

thecolbycompany@gmail.com 504 Sunny Lane
Fence
Plot
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PO Box 2041
Dalton, GA  30722-2041
(706) 226-1400
tsioffice@optilink.us

CLIENT:
Company: Report Number:
Address: Lab Test Number:

Test Completion Date:
Report Date: 
Page:

Requested By:

TEST MATERIAL:
Material Type: Date Received:
Material Condition: EXCELLENT: XXX GOOD: POOR: REJECTED:
Turf ID:
Infill:

TESTING METHODS REQUESTED:
Testing Services Inc. was instructed by the client to test for the following…

Standard: Test Method:

SAMPLING PLAN:
Sampling Date: 5/30/2018

PROCEDURE:

DEVIATION FROM TEST METHOD:
State reason for any Deviation from, Additions to, or Exclusions From Test Method.

TEST SUMMARY: 

Specimen # Drainage (Seconds) gal/min/yd² Rainfall Capacity (inches/hour)

Average 89.1 inches/hour

Uncertainty:

. 

Digitally signed by Erle Miles 

DN: cn=Erle Miles, o=Testing Services Inc., 

ou, email=tsioffice@optilink.us, c=US 

Date: 2018.06.18 17:34:24 -04'00'
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